JUDGING SCHEDULE
MONCTON KENNEL CLUB

JUDGING OF SHOWS IS SIMULTANEOUS

SATURDAY JULY 31, SUNDAY AUGUST 1, & MONDAY AUGUST 2, 2021

5 CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
TO BE HELD AT THE SHEDIAC FESTIVAL ARENA
84 FESTIVAL STREET, SHEDIAC, NB. E4P 154

All Times mentioned are local times.

Handlers of several breeds must arrange for alternate handlers should judging of their different breeds conflict.
Exhibitors are advised to check Judges Sheets when posted and to immediately advise of any inaccuracies.

It is the exhibitor’s responsibility to know the rules pertaining to the show and trials

The Shediac Festival Arena will open no earlier than 7:00 A.M. on Saturday 31 July 2021 for Exhibitor set-up.
No dogs are allowed in the Arena before 8:00 A.M., one hour before judging begins at 9:00 A.M.

The building will be open at 7:00 A.M. daily.

All belongings (equipment and dogs) are to be removed from the Arena judging area after completion of
showing for the day.

To comply with the TOWN OF SHEDIAC regulations NO SMOKING WILL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE
CONFINES OF THE BUILDING.

NO DOGS ARE ALLOWED TO BE LEFT IN THE BUILDING OVERNIGHT

NO BAIT MUST BE THROWN on the conformation ring floors.

The use of ALL forced air dryers or fans is PROHIBITED in the building.

Dogs should be on standby at their respective areas 30 minutes prior to commencement of judging. Judges are not
required to wait for late arrivals and will adhere as closely as possible to the Judging Schedule.
There will be no PA system used to call dogs to the ring. It is the responsibility of the owner/handler to advise that a

dog is absent.

The Show Superintendent will be in complete charge of the shows.
All exhibitors will be responsible for the clean-up of their own dogs or dogs they are handling NOT the Ring
Steward. Clean up must be done in the building as well as the outdoor exercise area.

JUNIOR HANDLING Saturday registration at Show Secretary’s desk before 11:00 AM and judging will be in the
first available conformation ring approx. 12:00 noon.

****There will be NO PARKING of TRAILERS OR MOTOR HOMES except in DESIGNATED AREAS
Fxx* ANYONE VIOLATING THIS RULE WILL BE REMOVED AND NOT BE ALLOWED TO EXHIBIT IN
THE MONCTON KENNEL CLUB SHOWS

Please clean up after your dogs outside the show building and at your hotel so that our Arena and Motel privileges
are not revoked.

There are a limited number of Dressing Rooms available for rent at the Shediac Festival Arena for Exhibitors with
multiple dogs. Please contact the Show Superintendent Paul Oslach for further details at poslach@rogers.com or
(506) 204-8355.



mailto:poslach@rogers.com

MONCTON KENNEL CLUB SHOWS - July 31, August 1, August 2, 2021

DIRECTIONS TO SHEDIAC FESTIVAL ARENA, 84 FESTIVAL STREET, SHEDIAC, NB

FROM MIRAMICHI: TAKE NB-11 E to Shediac and follow directions below for Cars and Small Vans.
FROM PEI: TAKE NB-15 W to Shediac and follow directions below for RV and large Vans.
FROM: MONCTON AND NOVA SCOTIA: TAKE Trans-Canada Hwy/NB-2 to NB-15 E

For Cars and Small Vans/SUVs: From Moncton, Follow NB 15-E to Miramichi/Shediac. Keep left to NB-

11. Take Exit 1 from NB-11. Keep right to Main St. Shediac. Continue to Sackville Road. (Shoppers Drug Mart
will be ahead of you on the corner). Turn left at the lights. Take the first right onto Belliveau Avenue. Turn left on
Festival Street to Shediac Festival Arena on the right. The arena is immediately behind the Multi-Functional Centre
which faces onto Belliveau Avenue.

For RVs and Large Vans: Follow NB-15 E right towards PEI/Shediac/Scoudouc. Take Exit 37 to Chemin
Ohio/NB-140 N. Drive north to Main Street/NB-133. At the lights, turn left onto Main Street. Drive 5.1 km (7 min)
to Gallagher Street. Turn right onto Gallagher Street to Belliveau Avenue. Turn left. Go to Brown Street and Turn
right. Shediac Festival Arena will be on your left.

TO GAIN ADMITTANCE: HAVE READY YOUR PROOF OF ENTRY AND WAIVER UPON ARRIVAL

APPENDIX A
COVID-19 SAFETY PROTOCOL FOR MONCTON KC 2021 SHOWS

If you cannot comply with these rules Please Do Not Enter or Attend!
THERE WILL BE A ZERO TOLERANCE POLICY ON COVID-19 VIOLATIONS INCLUDING MOT WEARING A MASK OR NOT SOCIAL
DISTANCING WHEN IT 15 POSSIBLE until such time as Provincial Government of New Brunswick lifis such restrictions.

WAIVER MUST BE SIGNED by Club Members, Judges, Ring Stewards, Exhibitors, Handlers, Assistants, Volunteers, Vendors, and all other persons entening the
Show Yenuoe.

Contact tracing information including names and telephone numbers must be provided for all who attend the shows on a daily basis.

Until such time as the Government of New Brunswick lifts all restrictions, the Dog Show is NOT OPEN to the General Public.

MANDATORY: MASKS MUST BE WORN comrectly over mouth and nose by Exhibitors, Judges and Stewards in the nngs dunng judging and in the ring ready
area.

MANDATORY MASKS MUST ALSO BE WORN in Washrooms and in any other location where Social Distancing cannot be maintained.

MANDATORY SOCLAL DISTANCING will be required in the nngs, adjacent ring areas, at the Show Secretary Table and at the Photographer’s Set-up.

There will be:

Mandatory Designated RY Parking Only

Mandatory Designated Vehicle Day Parking Only

There will be No Public Catalogues. All pre-ordered Catalogues will be put in plastic and labeled with the purchaser's name. This will also be done for all Judges and
Stewards.

SHOW SITE ACCESS PROCESS: Waiver is to be handed into the club at the door and the Contact Tracing sheet filled in upon entrance to the building by EACH
person. Each person will be asked the Covid survey questions and asked to sanitize their hands. Each person must have their mask on correctly. An attendance wnst
band will be provided at this time only.

The Club will provide hand sanitizing stations at the building entrance/exit and at all rings. There will be a Limited supply of masks in case someone needs one.
Grooming tables and ramps used in the rings will be cleaned frequently.

Equipment used to measure or weigh dogs will be sanitized after each use.

There will be Limited (irooming space mside the building that wall be clearly marked to mamtain proper social distancing.

There are grooming reoms which will be granted to those who have the most dogs entered for a fee and on a first come, first served basis, Contact Show Superintendent
Paul Oslach at poslachiirogers.com or (506) 204-8355. Handlers may have a maximum of two assistants.

Exhibitors entering the building to show their own dogs are hmited to the individual showing the dog - MO assistants.

The use of ALL forced air dryvers or fans is FROHIBITELD in the building.




Exhibitors will be granted access to the building one hour prier to their ring time. When an exhibitor who is in the general grooming area is finished showing for
the day, they must leave the building, WITH ALL THEIR EQUIPMENT, so that the next group can be granted access in accordance with the Judging Schedule.

Each ring will have an Entrance, an Exit and Social Distancing markers. Exhibitors will pick up their placement nibbons as they exit the ring and there will be NO
RECYCLING of ribbons.

Each ring will have two ring stewards. The Entrance Steward will call the dogs in to the ring. The Exit Steward will lay out the ribbons for pick up and hand out
duplicate armbands if required. EXHIBITORS SHOULD KNOW THEIR ARMBAND NUMBER BEFORE COMING.

Exhibitors are encouraged to retumn to their set up immediately after they have exhibited their dog,

There is to be no switching of dogs, exchanging of armbands at ringside. The original handler must stay on the dog through breed judging with the exception of
handlers with multiple breed dogs and their "bubble assistants".

Frequent Hand Washing is encouraged!

Mote that this protocol is subject to change depending on Mew Brunswick Public Health restrictions at the time of the Shows.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FOR EXHIBITORS

Indoor Grooming will be limited. It is your responsibility to keep your set-up clean.

Mo Public Catalogue will be available. Know your numbers when picking up armbands.

Mo Public ex-pens.

Mo Public dog bathing station.

Be Sclf-sufficient: Bring sanitizer, personal use masks, water, chair and snacks. There will be no public scating provided.

Do Mot keave personal belongings at ringside.

Do Not keave masks, gloves, water bottles, litter, ete. behind. Dispose of these items in the garbage bins provided.

Avoid shaking hands, hugging, or other physical contact.

Avoid touching dogs that are not your responsibility.

Avoid common use pens‘pencils - Bring your own writing instrument.

THIS IS A SELF CLEAN SHOW. Exhibitors are to provide their own means for cleaning up after their dogs in the entire facility and grounds including the parking
lot. There will be MO public scoops.

Bring your own shade for any set up you may wish in the parkng lot.

A canteen will be run upstairs by Royal Canadian Legion - Shediac Branch #33 providing Breakfast and Lunch menu items on a "Take-Out” basis. A very limited
number of socially distanced tables will be available for bubble groups on the mezzanine.

Please be respectful of the Arena Staff at all times.

WASH HANDS FREQUENTLY!

Show Summary

Sat Sat Sun Sun Maon
Group 1 45 45 43 49 LR
Group 2 23 27 23 23 23
Group 3 16 16 17 17 25
Group 4 13 13 14 14 10
Group 5 22 19 22 M 20
Group & 14 12 12 11 15
Group 7 34 40 34 40 4

175 175 173 175 175

TOTALS: 173 173 175 173 173



WAIVER
MONCTON KENNEL CLUB
COVID-19 EVENT WAIVER FOR SHOWS HELD ON JULY 31st, AUGUST 1st & AUGUST 2nd, 2021
Notice: Anyone who Attends this Dog Show Must Sign this form. No Exceptions.

This is for Exhibitors, Owners, Handlers, Breeders, Assistants, Judges, Stewards, Club Members and
Volunteers, etc. If you are on the Arena Property, this form MUST be filled out and on File with the Club.
This also includes Minor Children Under 18 years old.

| fully attest that, to the best of my knowledge, | do not have Covid-19 at the time of attending this show.
| also attest that | have NOT been in contact with or exposed to any known carrier of Covid-19 within the
past 14 days. | agree that | am attending the Dog Show entirely at my own risk and take full responsibility
for my own health and safety and the safety of my property including any RV or equipment parked in the
Shediac Festival Arena parking lot during this event. | further agree to follow the rules, requirements,
procedures, protocols and guidelines as set out by Moncton Kennel Club and the CKC to reduce any
exposure or the possibility of contracting or spreading the virus.

| fully absolve the Moncton Kennel Club, the Shediac Festival Arena (Town of Shediac), MKC members,
Arena Staff, and show volunteers of any liability for any present or future Covid-19 exposure incurred at
any time by any person in attendance or not in attendance during or after this dog show, and hereby
waive all rights to file a lawsuit against the above if | am exposed to Covid-19.

By signing this Waiver, | hereby agree to the above and agree to follow everything within this Waiver.

SIGNED this  day of ,2021
Signature Signature of Parent/Guardian/Handler
Print Name Print Name of both signatory and Minor

Telephone Number Signature of Minor Under 18 Yrs



JUDGING SCHEDULE
MONCTON KENNEL CLUB
7/31/2021-8/2/2021
84 Festival St Shediac, NB

MONCTON KENNEL CLUB
Saturday, July 31, 2021
Show: #1

ring: 1 Judge: Janet Lobb

Group 2 - Hounds

Group 6 - Non-Sporting

4:40 1 Chow Chow 0-1-0-0
2 Boston Terrier 1-1-0-0
6 French Bulldog 1-5-0-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
2 German Pinscher 0-2-0-0
Group 6 14 dogs

Group follows last breed

9:00 4 Beagle 0-2-1-1
8 Dachshund (MLH) 2-5-0-1
6 Dachshund (SLH) 2-4-0-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 2-0-0-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-1-0-0

Group 2 23 dogs

Group follows last breed
Group 5 - Toys

10:00 6 Cavalier KC Spaniel 3-2-0-1
1 Chinese Crested 1-0-0-0
2 Italian Greyhound 0-1-1-0
1 Maltese 0-1-0-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-0
2 Pekingese 1-1-0-0
5 Pomeranian 2-2-0-1
1 Silky Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-0

Group 5 22 dogs

Group follows last breed
Group 4 - Terriers

11:05 2 Cairn Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Parson Russell Terrier - Misc 1-1-0-1
2 Russell Terrier - Misc 0-2-0-0

2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
1 Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0
Group 4 13 dogs
Group follows last breed
Group 7 - Herding
12:45 2 Mini Am. Shepherd - Misc 1-1-0-0
8 Shetland Sheepdog 2-4-1-1
1 Swedish Vallhund 0-0-1-0
1 Australian Cattle Dog 1-0-0-0
13 Australian Shepherd 4-4-3-2
1 Belgian Shepherd 0-0-0-1
2 Bouvier Des Flandres 1-0-0-1
2 Collie (Rough) 1-1-0-0
2 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-1-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-1-0-0
5 German Shepherd 3-2-0-0
1 Norwegian Buhund 1-0-0-0
Group 7 39 dogs
Group follows last breed
Group 1 - Sporting
2:30 1 Spaniel (Clumber) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Sussex) 0-1-0-0
7 Spaniel (Am. Cocker) 4-2-1-0
2 Barbet 1-1-0-0
3 Griffon (WH Pointer) 3-0-0-0
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-2-0-0
2 Retriever (Curly-Coated) 2-0-0-0
12 Retriever (Golden) 2-5-2-3
1 Retriever (Labrador) 0-1-0-0
7 Retriever (NSDT) 1-4-2-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0
2 Setter (Irish Red & White) 1-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Field) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (French) 0-1-0-0
2 Vizsla (Smooth) 0-1-0-1
2 Weimaraner 0-0-2-0
Group 1 48 dogs

Group follows last breed

ring: 2 Judge: Carol Gray

Group 3 - Working

10:40 3 Alaskan Malamute 1-2-0-0
1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-1-0-0
1 Boxer 0-1-0-0
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
4 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-1-2
1 Newfoundland 0-1-0-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-0-1
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
2 Samoyed 1-1-0-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-1-0

Group 3 16 dogs

Group follows last breed

BEST IN SHOW

ring: 1 5:20 Judge: Janet Lobb



MONCTON KENNEL CLUB
Saturday, July 31, 2021
Show: #2

rRing:_3  Judge: Cheryl A. Paterson

Group 3 - Working

Ring: 2 Judge: Robin Hughes

Group 3 - Working

9:00 1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-1-0-0
4 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-1-2
1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-0-1
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
Group 3 7 dogs
Group follows last breed
Group 2 - Hounds
10:00 3 Irish Wolfhound 3-0-0-0
5 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-3-0-0
Group 2 8 dogs
Group follows last breed
Group 5 - Toys
11:05 5 Cavalier KC Spaniel 2-2-0-1
2 Italian Greyhound 0-1-1-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-0
2 Pekingese 1-1-0-0
5 Pomeranian 2-2-0-1
1 Silky Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-0
Group 5 19 dogs
Group follows last breed
Group 1 - Sporting
12:30 1 Spaniel (Clumber) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Sussex) 0-1-0-0
7 Spaniel (Am. Cocker) 4-2-1-0
2 Barbet 1-1-0-0
3 Griffon (WH Pointer) 3-0-0-0
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-2-0-0
2 Retriever (Curly-Coated) 1-1-0-0
12 Retriever (Golden) 2-5-2-3

1 Retriever (Labrador) 0-1-0-0
7 Retriever (NSDT) 1-4-2-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0
2 Setter (Irish Red & White) 1-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Field) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (French) 0-1-0-0
2 Vizsla (Smooth) 0-1-0-1
2 Weimaraner 0-0-2-0
Group 1 48 dogs
Group follows last breed
Group 6 - Non-Sporting
2:55 2 Boston Terrier 1-1-0-0
6 French Bulldog 1-5-0-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
2 German Pinscher 0-2-0-0
Group 6 12 dogs
Group follows last breed
Group 7 - Herding
3:30 2 Mini Am. Shepherd - Misc 1-1-0-0
8 Shetland Sheepdog 2-4-1-1
1 Swedish Vallhund 0-0-1-0
1 Australian Cattle Dog 1-0-0-0
13 Australian Shepherd 4-4-3-2
1 Belgian Shepherd 0-0-0-1
2 Bouvier Des Flandres 1-0-0-1
2 Collie (Rough) 1-1-0-0
2 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-1-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-1-0-0
6 German Shepherd 3-2-0-1
1 Norwegian Buhund 1-0-0-0
p

Group 7 40 dogs

Group follows last breed

9:00 3 Alaskan Malamute 1-2-0-0
1 Boxer 0-1-0-0
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
1 Great Pyrenees 0-1-0-0
2 Samoyed 1-1-0-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-1-0

Group 3 9dogs

rRing: 2 Judge: Carol Gray

Group 2 - Hounds

10:00 4 Beagle 0-2-1-1
8 Dachshund (MLH) 2-5-0-1
6 Dachshund (SLH) 2-4-0-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0

Group 2 19 dogs

Group 4 - Terriers

11:50 2 Cairn Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Parson Russell Terrier - Misc 1-1-0-1
2 Russell Terrier - Misc 0-2-0-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
1 Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0

Group 4 13 dogs

Group follows last breed

BEST IN SHOW

Ring: _3  5:35Judge: Cheryl A.

Paterson



MONCTON KENNEL CLUB
Sunday, August 1, 2021
Show: #3

ring: 1 Judge: Sylvia Barkey

Group 1 - Sporting

Group 3 - Working

Ring: 2 JUdge: Phlllp
Wendling

Group 7 - Herding

9:00 2 Mini Am. Shepherd - Misc
10 Shetland Sheepdog

1 Swedish Vallhund

1 Australian Cattle Dog

13 Australian Shepherd

2 Bouvier Des Flandres

2 Collie (Rough)

2 Collie (Smooth)

1 Finnish Lapphund

4 German Shepherd

1 Norwegian Buhund

p

7 39 dogs
Group follows last breed

1-1-0-0
3-5-1-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
4-4-3-2
1-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
2-2-0-0
1-0-0-0

9:00 1 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Sussex) 0-1-0-0
7 Spaniel (Am. Cocker) 4-2-1-0
2 Barbet 1-1-0-0
3 Griffon (WH Pointer) 3-0-0-0
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-0-0
2 Retriever (Curly-Coated) 2-0-0-0
13 Retriever (Golden) 2-5-3-3
2 Retriever (Labrador) 1-1-0-0
7 Retriever (NSDT) 1-4-2-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0
2 Setter (Irish Red & White) 1-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Field) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (French) 0-1-0-0
2 Vizsla (Smooth) 0-1-0-1
2 Weimaraner 0-0-2-0
Group 1 48 dogs
Group follows last breed
Group 6 - Non-Sporting
11:00 1 Chow Chow 0-1-0-0
2 Boston Terrier 1-1-0-0
6 French Bulldog 1-5-0-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
1 German Pinscher 0-1-0-0
Group 6 12 dogs
Group follows last breed
Group 2 - Hounds
11:40 1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
8 Dachshund (MLH) 2-5-0-1
6 Dachshund (SLH) 2-4-0-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 2-0-0-0
5 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-3-0-0

Group 2

23 dogs
Group follows last breed

1:30 3 Alaskan Malamute 1-2-0-0
1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-1-0-0
1 Boxer 0-1-0-0
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
4 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-1-2
2 Newfoundland 1-1-0-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-0-1
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
2 Samoyed 1-1-0-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-1-0

Group 3 17 dogs

Group follows last breed
Group 4 - Terriers

2:30 3 Cairn Terrier 2-1-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Parson Russell Terrier - Misc 1-1-0-1
2 Russell Terrier - Misc 0-2-0-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
1 Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0

Group 4 14 dogs

Group follows last breed
Group 5-Toys

3:15 6 Cavalier KC Spaniel 2-3-0-1
1 Chinese Crested 1-0-0-0
2 ltalian Greyhound 0-1-1-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-0
1 Papillon 0-1-0-0
2 Pekingese 1-1-0-0
5 Pomeranian 2-2-0-1
1 Silky Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-0

Group 5 22 dogs

Group follows last breed

BEST IN SHOW

Ring: 1 4:35Judge: Sy|V|a Barkey



MONCTON KENNEL CLUB
Sunday, August 1, 2021
Show: #4

Ring: 2 JUdge: Phlllp

ring: 3 Judge: Mike Jackman

Group 6 - Non-Sporting

Group 4 14 dogs
Group follows last breed
Group 5 - Toys

2:15 6 Cavalier KC Spaniel 2-3-0-1
2 Italian Greyhound 0-1-1-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-0
1 Papillon 0-1-0-0
2 Pekingese 1-1-0-0
5 Pomeranian 2-2-0-1
1 Silky Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-0

Group 5 21 dogs

Group follows last breed

Wendling
Group 1 - Sporting
11:00 1 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Sussex) 0-1-0-0
7 Spaniel (Am. Cocker) 4-2-1-0
2 Barbet 1-1-0-0
3 Griffon (WH Pointer) 3-0-0-0
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-0-0
2 Retriever (Curly-Coated) 1-1-0-0
13 Retriever (Golden) 2-5-3-3
3 Retriever (Labrador) 2-1-0-0
7 Retriever (NSDT) 1-4-2-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0
2 Setter (Irish Red & White) 1-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Field) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (French) 0-1-0-0
2 Vizsla (Smooth) 0-1-0-1
2 Weimaraner 0-0-2-0
Group 1 49 dogs
Group follows last breed
Group 3 - Working
2:30 3 Alaskan Malamute 1-2-0-0
1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-1-0-0
1 Boxer 0-1-0-0
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
4 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-1-2
2 Newfoundland 1-1-0-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-0-1
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
2 Samoyed 1-1-0-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-1-0
p

3 17 dogs
Group follows last breed

9:00 1 Chow Chow 0-1-0-0
2 Boston Terrier 1-1-0-0
6 French Bulldog 1-5-0-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
Group 6 11 dogs
Group follows last breed
Group 2 - Hounds
9:30 8 Dachshund (MLH) 2-5-0-1
6 Dachshund (SLH) 2-4-0-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 2-0-0-0
6 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-3-0-1
Group 2 23 dogs
Group follows last breed
Group 7 - Herding
11:00 2 Mini Am. Shepherd - Misc 1-1-0-0
10 Shetland Sheepdog 3-5-1-1
1 Swedish Vallhund 0-0-1-0
1 Australian Cattle Dog 1-0-0-0
13 Australian Shepherd 4-4-3-2
2 Bouvier Des Flandres 1-0-0-1
2 Collie (Rough) 1-1-0-0
2 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-1-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-1-0-0
5 German Shepherd 2-2-0-1
1 Norwegian Buhund 1-0-0-0
Group 7 40 dogs
Group follows last breed
Group 4 - Terriers
1:30 3 Cairn Terrier 2-1-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Parson Russell Terrier - Misc 1-1-0-1
2 Russell Terrier - Misc 0-2-0-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
1 Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0

BEST IN SHOW

Ring: 3 4:ZOJUdge: Mike
Jackman



MONCTON KENNEL CLUB
Monday, August 2, 2021
Show: #5

ring: 2 Judge: Philip Wendling

Group 4 - Terriers

Ring: 2 Judge: Stewart Dankner

Group 3 - Working

ring: 3 Judge: Pierre Talbot

Group 2 - Hounds

9:00 3 Alaskan Malamute 1-2-0-0
1 Boxer 0-1-0-0
3 Bullmastiff 0-2-1-0
4 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-1-2
5 Great Pyrenees 1-2-2-0
3 Newfoundland 1-2-0-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-0-1
2 Rottweiler 0-1-1-0
2 Samoyed 1-1-0-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-1-0

Group 3 25 dogs

Group follows last breed
Group 7 - Herding

10:15 2 Mini Am. Shepherd - Misc 1-1-0-0
10 Shetland Sheepdog 3-5-1-1
1 Swedish Vallhund 0-0-1-0
2 Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-0-0
15 Australian Shepherd 3-5-4-3
2 Bouvier Des Flandres 1-0-0-1
3 Collie (Rough) 2-1-0-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
5 German Shepherd 2-2-0-1

Group 7 41 dogs

Group follows last breed

9:00 8 Dachshund (MLH) 2-5-0-1
7 Dachshund (SLH) 2-5-0-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 2-0-0-0
5 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-2-0-1

Group 2 23 dogs

Group follows last breed
Group 1 - Sporting

10:00 1 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Sussex) 0-1-0-0
8 Spaniel (Am. Cocker) 4-3-1-0
2 Barbet 1-1-0-0
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-0-0
2 Retriever (Curly-Coated) 2-0-0-0
11 Retriever (Golden) 2-5-2-2
2 Retriever (Labrador) 1-1-0-0
6 Retriever (NSDT) 1-4-1-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Field) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (French) 0-1-0-0
2 Vizsla (Smooth) 0-1-0-1
2 Weimaraner 0-0-2-0

Group 1 41 dogs

Group follows last breed

9:00 1 Cairn Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Parson Russell Terrier - Misc 1-1-0-1
2 Russell Terrier - Misc 0-2-0-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
Group 4 10 dogs
Group follows last breed
Group 5-Toys
9:30 6 Cavalier KC Spaniel 3-2-0-1
1 Chinese Crested 1-0-0-0
2 ltalian Greyhound 0-1-1-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-0
1 Papillon 0-1-0-0
2 Pekingese 1-1-0-0
5 Pomeranian 2-2-0-1
1 Silky Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-0-1
Group 5 20 dogs
Group follows last breed
Group 6 - Non-Sporting
10:30 1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0
1 Chow Chow 0-1-0-0
2 Boston Terrier 1-1-0-0
6 French Bulldog 1-5-0-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
2 Shih Tzu 2-0-0-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
Group 6 15dogs

Group follows last breed

BEST IN SHOW

ring: 2 Judge: Philip Wendling



BABY PUPPY COMPETITION
Saturday, July 31, 2021

ring: 2 Judge: Carola Adams
Group 1 - Sporting

Group 7 - Herding

TIME Belgian Shepherd 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Group 7 2 Baby Puppy

1:00 Retriever (Golden) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

Group 1 1 Baby Puppy

Group 2 0 Baby Puppy

Group 3 - Working

TIMEO Alaskan Malamute 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Bullmastiff 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Group 3 3 Baby Puppy

Group 4 - Terriers

TIME Parson Russell Terrier - Misc 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Group 4 2 Baby Puppy

Group 5 - Toys

TIME Cavalier KC Spaniel 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Group 5 1 Baby Puppy

Group 6 - Non-Sporting

TIME  French Bulldog 0-0-0-0
3 Baby Puppy 3-0

Group 6 3 Baby Puppy

BEST IN Baby Competition SHOW
Ring: _2  Judge: Carola Adams



BABY PUPPY COMPETITION
Sunday, August 1, 2021

ring: 2 Judge: Wendy Bennett

Group 1 - Sporting

Group 7 - Herding

TIME  Shetland Sheepdog 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

Belgian Shepherd 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Group 7 2 Baby Puppy

1:30  Retriever (Golden) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

Group 1 1 Baby Puppy

Group 2 0 Baby Puppy

Group 3 - Working

TIME Alaskan Malamute 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

Bullmastiff 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

Group 3 3 Baby Puppy

Group 4 - Terriers

TIME Parson Russell Terrier - Misc 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Group 4 2 Baby Puppy

Group 5 - Toys

TIME Cavalier KC Spaniel 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Group 5 1 Baby Puppy

Group 6 - Non-Sporting

TIMEO French Bulldog 0-0-0-0
3 Baby Puppy 3-0

Group 6 3 Baby Puppy

BEST IN Baby Competition SHOW
Ring: _2  Judge: Wendy Bennett



